

# La Vernia Independent School District

13600 US Hwy 87 W., La Vernia, TX 781 • P: 830.779.6600 • F: 830.779.2304 • lvisd.org

# Uncompromising Excellence, Unlimited Possibilities

Dr. Hensley Cone, Superintendent

# Action Agenda Sheet

Date: December 16, 2024

Subject: Order of the 2025 School Board Election

Administrator Responsible: Dr. Hensley Cone, Superintendent

## A. Purpose of Agenda Item:

Information/Report only	X Action needed

#### **B.** District Priorities:

- 4. Engage in Transparent and Highly Effective Communication with Students, Staff, Parents and Community Members
- **C. Summary:** The Order is a document necessary for the calling of the May 3, 2025 School Board Election for Places 1, 2, 3 & 4.
- **D. Budgetary Impact:** The cost of the election if one is necessary.

## **E.** Administrative Recommendation:

Move to approve the Order of the 2025 School Board Election as presented.

## La Vernia ISD Mission Statement

The mission of La Vernia ISD is to collaboratively educate and inspire all students to be life-long learners with unlimited possibilities as contributing members of society.